June 26, 2024, BOC Item #24-0439. 

Contract Term 

The term of the agreement will be effective upon issuance of the Notice to Proceed through 
December 31, 2024. 

Compensation 

Services shall be compensated on an hourly rate basis for a total not to exceed amount of 
$134,288.98 (One Hundred Thirty Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Eight Dollars 
and Ninety Eight Cents) The services provided shall be compensated on an hourly 
rate basis as detailed in Exhibit 2, Compensation. 

Modifications 

If during the course of performing the Project, County and Agency agree that it is 
necessary to make changes in the Project as described herein and referenced exhibits,

[...]

Atlanta, GA 30331 

Helene S. Mills Senior Multipurpose Facility 
515 John Wesley Dobbs Ave., SE 
Atlanta, GA 30312 

COMPENSATION 

COMPENSATION 

Services shall be compensated on an hourly rate established by the Statewide Contract 
for a total not exceeding $134,288.98 (One Hundred Thirty Four Thousand Two 
Hundred Eighty Eight Dollars and Ninety Eight Cents) as shown below: 

Position Title Category # of 
Positions 

Employee 
Hourly Rates 

Snelling 
Hourly Rates 

Aquatic 
Instructor Professional As Needed $ 17.65 $ 24.32 

Art 
Instructor Professional As Needed $ 17.65 $ 23.79